508686470 08/02/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI405494

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MAYMAAN RESEARCH, LLC	02/23/2023

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	MAYMAAN RESEARCH, INC.
Street Address:	3904 N. 29th Avenue
City:	HOLLYWOOD
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33020

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13847555

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2486475210

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (248)647-6000

Email: Renee.Donatucci@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: **DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP** Address Line 1: 755 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1900** 

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	124312-24
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee Donatucci
SIGNATURE:	Renee Donatucci
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2024

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Conversion Documents#page1.tiff

**PATENT** REEL: 068290 FRAME: 0227

508686470

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:57 PM 02/24/2023
FILED 01:57 PM 02/24/2023
SR 20230687626 - File Number 7316645

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Florida
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Florida.
3.)	The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is October 18, 2012
4.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is MAYMAAN RESEARCH, LLC
5.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is  MAYMAAN RESEARCH, INC.
IN of 1	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the 23rd day of February , A.D.2023
	Ву:
	Name: Benjamin Miller Print or Type
	Title: Organizer

PATENT REEL: 068290 FRAME: 0228

RECORDED: 08/02/2024